Jahr
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Chronik - Verbandsgruppe 31 - Wittingen
Tandem - Vorrunde (VG)

Name 1

Gerold Zukrowski
Gerold Zukrowski
Johannes Paustian
Hans Schlottmann
Rolf Sechtig
Dieter Fricke

Uwe Raddant
Udo Odinius
Klaus Antemann
Dieter Reinecke
Jurgen Schneider
Dieter Reinecke

Bernd Bauch

Bernd Bauch

Manfred Spindler
Birga Niessen

Carsten Wichmann

Name 2

Verein

Nicht ausgetragen

Heiko Wipke
Heiko Wipke

Hans-Jurgen Neubert

Glnter Zergiebel
Hans-Joérg Felbier
Uwe Beyer
Hermann Heuer
Thomas Hillmer
Uwe Wilke
Carsten Wichmann
Eugen Marquardt
Carsten Wichmann

Bernd Wengatz

Ulrich Dorrheide

Celler Skatfreunde v. 82
Celler Skatfreunde v. 82
Dream Team 98 Ostheide
SK Hankensbdittel

1. Bevenser Skatverein
Schlof3 Buben Wolfsburg
Maschbuben Gifhorn

1. Bevenser Skatverein
Trumpf 70 Fallersleben
Vier Asse Wittingen
Celler Skatfreunde v. 82
Vier Asse Wittingen

Bromer Burg Buben

ab hier wurden 3 Serien gespielt

Bromer Burg Buben

Nicht ausgetragen

Dennies Meinecke
Daniel Frede

Ulrich Rebers
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Baren ASS Vorsfelde
Schlof3 Buben Wolfsburg
Vier Asse Wittingen

Punkte

5.028
5.264
6.227
5.307
5.151
5.195
4.966
5.084
5.125
4.733
5.293
5.425
4.690

7.224

7.627

7.047
7.849



